TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM534363

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WILSON ELECTRONICS, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZB, N.A, DBA ZIONS BANK, AS AGENT
Street Address:	One S. Main St., Ste. 300
Internal Address:	UT-ZB02-0321
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84111
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88125066	W

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138960400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138915607

Email: crachina@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Corina Rachina Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Corina Rachina	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Corina Rachina	
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Supplement No. 1 to Trademark Security Agreement (Wilson Electronics LLC)#page1.tif source=Supplement No. 1 to Trademark Security Agreement (Wilson Electronics LLC)#page2.tif source=Supplement No. 1 to Trademark Security Agreement (Wilson Electronics LLC)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 006707 FRAME: 0450**

900508921

SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

June 20, 2019

This SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Supplement") supplements and shall be considered a part of that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), entered into between WILSON ELECTRONICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Grantor") and ZB, N.A, DBA ZIONS BANK, as Agent, ("Secured Party"), which was filed and recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on or about September 11, 2017, at Reel/Frame 6164/0860.

Grantor and Secured Party agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Schedule I</u> is hereby supplemented by adding those certain trademark registrations and applications, described on <u>Schedule I-1</u> attached hereto, to the list of trademarks set forth in Schedule I.
- 2. Except as expressly supplemented or modified pursuant to this Supplement, the Agreement shall remain otherwise unchanged and in full force and effect.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006707 FRAME: 0451 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this Supplement as of the date herein referenced above.

WILSON ELECTRONICS, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Jay Suel

Title: Chief Rinancial Officer

REEL: 006707 FRAME: 0452

SCHEDULE I-1

to

SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
	88125066	09/20/2018

SCHEDULE I-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006707 FRAME: 0453

RECORDED: 07/30/2019